
 

WCPFC Regional Observer Programme 
Country or Provider 

Regional Observer Progra mme 
Coordinators and Managers Contact Details. 

Australia Phil Ravanello  -  Observers@afma.gov.au 

China Chen Xuejian -  adm in1@tuna.org.cn 

Cook Islands Latishia Maui –  L.Maui@mmr.gov.ck 

European Union - Portugal “PROMARHINA”      Luis Lopez- llopes«i)dgrm .mam.gov.pt 

Fiji Timoci Tavusa -  tim ocitavusa@gmail.com 
Netani Tavaga –  tavaga.netani@gmail.com 

FSM Naiten Bradley Phillip Jr  bradle y.phillip@norma.fm 

Ricky Narruhn  ricky.narruhn@norma.fm 

Paulino James: paulino.james@norma.fm 

FSM A - PNA Observer Agency -M RAG Asia Pacific 
Pohnpei Office - 

David Byrom - dbyrom@mragasiapacific.com.au 
Steve Peter -      s.peter@mragasiapacific.com.au 

Indonesia Augustine Anung Widodo -   anungwd@ yahoo.co.id 

Japan Wataru Tanoue: wataru_tanoe630@maff.go.jp 

Takahiro Fujiwara -  tak ahiro_fujiwara550@m aff.go.jp 

T oru Kitamura -       tkitam ura@janus.co.jp 

Kiribati Mbwenea Teioki - mbweneat@mfmrd.gov.ki 

Korea Doo Nam KIM -    doonam@korea.kr 

Marshall Islands Bernard Fiubala -   bfiubala@m im ra.com 
Jacob Keju -           jkeju@m im ra.com 

Nauru Ace Capelle - acecapelle@gmail.com 
Malgram Dowabobo -  m dowabobo@gm ail.com 

New Caledonia T homas Auger thomas.auger@gouv.nc 

New Zealand Justin Clement -  Justin.clement@m pi.govt.nz 

Palau Kathleen Sisior - utau.sisior@gmail.com 

Philippines Marlo Demo-os -  m bdemoos@gmail.com 

Rafael Ram iscal -  rv_ram 55@ yahoo.com 

Leah Villaneuva -     leahjov31@yahoo.com 

PNG Port M oresby 
Rabaul 
Kavieng 
Lae 
Wewak 

Adrian Nangurom o -  ajnangurom o@gm ail.com 
Ezekiel Pue -            ezikielpue@gm ail.com 
Kevin Kisekup -        kkisekup@fisheries.gov.pg 
Billy Pangi -             billy.pangi@gm ail.com 
Terence Fininki -      tfininki@gm ail.com 

Solomon Islands Harold Vilia - haroldhnv@gmail.com 

Chinese Taipei Mr. LiHe Chen -  lihe@m s1.fa.gov.tw 

Tonga Kaloaine Manuopangai - kmanuopangai@gmail.com 

Tuvalu     Manuau Taifilo - manuaot@tuvalufisheries.tv 
    Saifoli Talesi  -  saifoloit@tuvalufisheries.tv 
 
                              

 
Onosai Takataka -   patientmatch@gmail.com 

US Treaty - FFA Secretariat Philip Len (Manager) - philip.len@ffa.int 
Ambrose Orianihaa -    ambrose.orianihaa@ffa.int 
Fredrick Austin Anii - fredrick .anii@ffa.int 

US A - Hawaii 
Pago Pago 
Pago Pago 

John Kelly-         John.d.kelly@noaa.gov 
Steve Kostelnik – Steve.kostelnik@noaa.gov 
Michael Marsik – Michael.marsik@noaa.gov. 

Vanuatu T ony Taleo -  ttaleo@gmail.com 
John Mahit -  jmahit@gmail.com 

Secretariat Pacific Community- SPC Timothy Park -       timothyp@spc.int 
Siosifa Fukofuka -  siosifaF@spc.int 

Inter - American Tropical Tuna Commission - IATTC Ernesto Altamirano -  ealtamirano@iattc.org 

Western Central Pacific Fisheries Commission -
WCPFC 

Karl Staisch –     karl.staisch@wcpfc.int 
Donald David –  donald.david@wcpfc.int 
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